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3.

EXPLAMATORY NOTES

This bulletin contains selected annual Australian life insurance 
statistics for the year 1967, However, the information does not relate to a uniform 
accounting period, but rather to the financial years of the companies which ended in 
1967. More detailed statistics will be published later In the printed bulletin 
Inaurance and Other Private Finance 1967-68, Information for years prior to 196? will 
be published in Insurance and Other Private Finance 1966-67. and previous bulletins in 
that series.

2. The Infocmatlon presented has been compiled from returns furnished by
the companies registered under the Life Insurance Aot 1945-65 and mads available by the
Commonwealth Insurance Commissioner. Two State Government Insurance offices, the
Government Inaurance Office of New South Wales and ths Queensland State Government 
Insurance Office, although not subject to the requirements of the Life Insuranoe Aot, 
have submitted annual returns to enable a complete cover io be made in thsse statistics. 
Only the life Insurance business of these offices has been included.

3. In this bulletin “life insurance business“ refers to the transactions or
to the assets and liabilities of the statutory funds set up In respect of the companies' 
life Insurance business, and "other classes of business" refers to the transactions or
to the assets and liabilities which do not form part of these statutory funds. These
statistics relate to the Australian axid overseas business of companies with head offices 
In Australia together with the Australian business of companies with head offices 
overseas.

4. Life Insurance business within Australia Includes lifs insurance
business in Papua and New Guinea. Life Insurance business In Papua and New Guinea,
and in the Northern Territory, is Included with the business of Qieensland and South 
Australia respectively.

5. Tables 9-14 exclude re-insurances of risks of the ooxpanles, bonus
additions, benefits (other than the basic sum Insured) attaching to family income
policies, benefits payable on death by accident or specified sickness only and 
continuous disability benefits. In these tables, "business discontinued or reduced" 
includes policies matured, surrendered, forfeited, trciisferrod to registers in other
States or overseas or converted to other classes of buslneae -to. The item "number of
policies" Includes "blanket" policies Insuring more than one l.'.fe. This applies
particularly to Superannuation business. Details of life insurance in each State
relates to business recorded on individual company registers In that State.

6.
due to rounding.

Any discrepancies between totals and sums of components in tables are
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Itea

Inaurance and andoeaent prealuau -

Sln^e

Other

Other preaiuaa

Conslderatione for annuitiea granted -

Single

Other

Total praaiuas etc.

Interest dividends auid rente

4.

(8’000)

Oidinary 
businsas

1,709

325,549

573

________ 3i 

327,863

162,121

TABLE 1, - TOTAL

Life Inouranoe

Inaid* Auetralla

Industrial 
busineas

Super- 
auuiuatlcm 
business

12,238

Total

13,947

38,564

38,564

20,184

130,328 494,441

1,675 2,249

-7.820

152,062

- 7.853 

518,489

51,363 233,668

Ife Less rates and taxes thereon

Net interest dividends and rente
-Jia.1.35
147,987

-21042.
18,135

-178

51,541

-J.6.00g

217,663

Ù other Income -

I Values allowed on conversion froB 
other olasses of life business 8,096 3 1,828 9,927

ft Profit on raalisatlon and 
revaluation of assets 2,640 368 I 793 3,801

(5 Trauisfera froo reserves or 
profit and loss account 1,620 15 255 1,891

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVBHCTE
5.420

493,627

Sea Explanatory Notas page 3,

______M

57,146

604

207,083

6,084

757,856



5.

RE VENUE, 1967

O'ooo)

business

Outside Australia

Other classes oi business

Ordinary 
business

Industrial 
business

Super­
annuation 
business

Total
TotiU. Inside 

Australia
Outsida 

Australia Total

Grand 
Total

3,355

115,019

2,091

- „ 7.736 

128,251

65,004

6,181

58,822

585

1,229

376

_______18 

189,342

292 3,647 17,593 17,593

4,435

4,435

2,566

201

2,365

6

___ 26 

6,831

8,387 127,841 622,282 622,282

33,109 910 34,018 34,018

33

1.146

9,859

3,685

286

3,399

3

26

50

21

13,359

2,125

8.932

142,545

71,255

6,668

64,587

589

1,261

426

_____122. 

209,532

4,374

16,785

661,034

304,923

-22.673

282,250

10,516

5,063

2,316

- 6,209 

967,388

33,109

3,599

665

2,934

173

181

____ 22. 
36,496

See Explanatory Notes page 3,

910

35

21
18

1

930

34,018

3,635

682

2,953

173

181

101

37,426

4,374

-16.785

695,052

308,558

-?3.355
285,203

10,516

5,236

2,497

____ Liio 

1,004,813
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n TABLE 2, - TOTAL 

(t'OOO)
B S

te ItSB

Ufa Inaurance

Inalda Australia

I

£

ClalBS under policies > 
By death or disability 
By maturity
Other claims 

Surrenders 
Annuities
Bonuses paid in cash

Total paynenta on policies

Ejpenses and other outgo - 
CoBsnisslon
Salaries and directors fees
Taxes other than those charged on 
interest, dividends and rents

Trsuiafers to profit and loss account 
including shareholders' dividends 

Contributions to staff superannuation 
and provident funds

Other

Total expeneea, etc.

Values allowed on conversion froa other 
classes of life insurance business

Transfers to reserves
Depreciation of assets 
Loss on sale of assets 
Miscellaneous (a)

TOTAL EXPBtDITtJRE

Insurance funds at beginning of year 
Surplus of revenue over expenditure

Inauranee funds at end of year

9
I

Ordinary 
buaineas

Induatrlal 
bualnaaa

Super, 
annuation 
buBlness

Total

54,199 
61,432

40,722 
931 
051

150,134

31,1'5 
22,868

2,302

1,072

2,456
13,093

72,907

1,045 
1,742 
4,069 
1,403

513

240,693

PONDS

2,402,730
252,934

2,735,664

3,228
11,289

16,495
17,622

73,922
90,344

6.185 27,649 
2,401 
1,025

74,555
3,332
1,876

20,702 65,193 244,029
4 n

5,654
4,169

321

153

403 
1,668

12,369

142 
eg«» 
124

57

34,093

314,920
23,052

337,981

5,665 
7,007

575

197

829
3,272

17,625

8,069 
370

1,613 
414 
108

93,401

775,976
113,682

889,650

42.434
34.125

3,279

1,422

3.688
18,033

102,981

9,914
2,262
6,382
1,941

679

368,187

3,573,635 ■ 
389.668

3,963.303

(a) Includes adjustments which have resulted from sterling devaluation on 18 November 
196-’.

See Explanatory Notes page 3,
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’^.'LFBIDITaaE, 1967 

li'OOO)

buslMsa

Ordinary 
business

22,05:# 
30,578

15,763
3,341

773

72,555

12,998
8,019

787

96

780
4,041

26,722

5 
341 

1,169 
620 

121,061

222,472

1,137,751
-33,130

1,104,621

Outside Australia

Indus­
trial 

business

Super­
annuation 
business

Total
Total

Other oleasee of bualneaa

Inside 
Australia

Outside 
Auatn.lia Total

Grand 
Total

391 
1,943

944 
1,502

23,434
34,023

97,356
124,367

610 1,681 
291
80

18,054
3,632

854

92,610
6,965
2,730

19,019 359 19,377

97,356
124,367
19,377
92,610
6,965
2,730

2,945 4,498 79,997 324,027 19,019 359 343,404

601
675

5

10

48
248

1,588

10
63
11

6,124

10,741

48,089 
-3,910

44.179

223
570

e

-7

64
210

1,069

584

119
2 

13,642

19.914

70,815
-6,556

64.259

13,823
9,265

800

100

892
4,499

29.379

588
351

1,351
634

140,827

253.128

1,256,655
-43,596

1.213.059

5b,256 
.13,390

4,079

1,522

4,581
22 533

132,360

10,502
2,613
7,733
2,574

141,506

621,315

iUNDS

4,830,290
346,072

5,176.362

4,324
1,341

580

2,131

103
6,476

14,955

490
206
44

366

35.082

14,547
1,414

15.961

See Explanatory .Votes page 3.

140
151

94

100

9 
70

564

7

56

985

593
-56

538

4,463
1,492

60,720 
44,883

674

2,231

112
6,547

15,519

490
215
44

421

36,067

15,140 
1,359

16,499

4,753

3,753

4,693
29,079

147,880

10,502
3,103
7,947
2,619

141,927

657.382

4,845,430
347,431

5,192,862

E
I



State or Territory

N.S.W.
Vic. 
Qld 
S.A.
W.A.
Tas.
A.C.T.

Total Australia

Outside Australia

V.S.W.
Vie. 
J.d 
S.A.
W.A. 
Tas.
A.C.T.

Total Australia

Outside Australia

N.S.W.
Vio. 
Qld 
S.A. 
’'..A. 
Tas.
A.C.T.

Total Australia

Outside Australia

■«

I

I

8.

TABU 3, - REVENUE FRCM PHBUmS, 1^1 

($'OOO)

Insurance premiums Considerations for 
annuities granted

1

Single Other Single Other
Total

OHDIMARy BUSIBESS

356 
619 
143
105 
93 
26

363

1,709

3,355

98,493 
89,025 
50,546
34,019 
24,843 
10,023
18,599

325,549

115,019

nmiBTHiAi BUdnosss

14,921 
11,388
4,993 
3,641 
2,486

814 
322

38,564

4,435

144
247

33
55
31

65

573

2,091

STOEHAIIWATION BVEIIffiSS

1,128
5,870

515
247
256

28
4,193

12,238

292

2
15

1
12

3
1

33

7,786

98,997
89,906
50,722
34,179
24,980
10,052
19,027

327,863

.128,251

14,921
11,388
4,993 
3,641 
2,486

814
322

38,564

4,435

JB 
t !

a

&

17,018
38,955
9,083
8,672
6,123
3,300

47,177

130,328

8,387

158
1,318

62

131

954
3,016 

18
26

116
24

3,666

19,258 
49,159
9,616 
9,007 
6,495 
3,352

55,175

T«

1,675 7,820 152,062 s
33 1,146

OEDIHARSr, INLUSTRIAI AND SOPERABNUATIOK BUSINESS COMBINE®

N.S.W.
Vio. 
Qld 
S.A.
W.A.
Tas. 
A.C.T.

TOTAL AUSTRAIIA

uuiallib AUSTBALIA

9,859
>4

1,48^
6,489

658
353
350
54

4,557

13,947

1,647
See 1

130,432
139,368
64,622
46,331 
33,452 
14,137
66,002

494,441

127 ,841

302
1,565

33
116

31

202

956 
3,031

18
26

128
26 

3,667

133,17^
150,452
65,332
46,827
33,961
14,216
74,524

2,249

2,125,041 4,14
llxplanatory Notes page 3.

1,653

8,932

518,489

142,545 ■‘«ft



9.

TABLE 4, - CLAIMS, SURRENDERS, ANNUITIES AND BONUSES PAID IN CASH, 1967 
(i'OOO)

state or 
Territory

Claims

By death or
disability maturity

burrendera Aiuiultiea
Bonuses 
paid in 

cash
Total

!
N.S.W.
Vie.; 
Old ' 
S.A, 
W.A.
Tas.
A.C.T.

Total Australia

Outside Australia

N.S.W.
Vic. 
Qld 
S.A.
W.A.
Tas.
A.C.T.

Total Australia

Outside Australia

N.S.W.
Vic. 
Old 
S.A.
W.A.
Tas.
A.C.T.

Total Australia

Outside Australia

N.S.W.
Vic. 
Old 
S.A. 
',/.A. 
Tas.
A.C.T.

OHBINAHY BUSINESS

17,003 
15,718
8,442 
4,657 
3,258
1,763 
3,358

54,199

22,099

1,275
956
393
297
211

71
24

3,228

391

2,405
5,639

988
815
564
480

5,603

16,495

944

21,691
18,051
9,019
6,330
4,055
1,468

819

14,586
10,590
5,620 
4,410
2,784 
1,488
1,045

TiT 
327 
60 
54 
46 
24 

101

251
243
114
85
64
31
63

53,647
44,929
23,455
15,536
10,209
4,772
5,386

61,432 40,722 931 351 158,134

30,576 15,763

INDUSTRIAI BUSINESS

3,817
3,544
1,684
1,301

620
256
68

2,538
1,697

749
627 
372
154
48

11,289 6,185

3,341 773 72,555

7,630 
6,197 
2,826 
2,225
1,203 

481
140

20,702

1,943 610

SUI-EEJiNNUATION BUSINESS

3,250
5,641
1,039
1,546

913
630

4,603

17,622

1,502

2,945

4,025
10,208
1,569

994
884
718

9,251

27,649

1,681

93 
688

7 
12
12
8 

1,582

2,401

291

74
825

19
6
8 
1

92

1,025

80

ORDINARY, INDUSTRIAL AND SUPERANNUATION BUSINESS COMBINED

20,683
22,313
9,824
5,769
4,034
2,313
8,985

28,758
27,236
11,741
9,177
5,588
2,354
5,489

21,149
22,495
8,139
6,030
4,040
2,360

10,343

409
1,016

67
67
60
32

1,683

325
1,068

133
91
72
31

155

TOTAL AUSTRALIA 73,922 90,344 74,555 3,332 1,876

OUTSIDE AUSTBAIIA 23,434 34,023 18,054

See Lxplanatory Notes page 3.

3,632 854

9,847
23,002
3,622
3,374
2,381
1,837

21,130

65,193

4,498

71,324
74,126
29,904
21,135
13,793
7,090

26,655

244,029

79,997

I

I
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TABLE 5, - LIABILITIES, 1967 

($ million)

Item Life Insurance 
business

bhareholdexB* capital -

Other 
classes of 
business

Tctal 
liabilities

|M
Authorised 
Less unissued

Subacrlbed capital H

62.5
35.0

62.5
35.0

In
■a

27.5 27.5 I

Î
1^

H ■

HR 

fl*

5

Paid-up - 
In money 
Otherwise than In money

Total

Life Insurance statutory funds - 
Ordinary business 
Industrial business 
Superannuation business

Total

Funds In respect of other classes of buslneea 
General reserves, etc, 
Froflt and Loss account balance

Total shareholders' capital, insurance 
funds and reserves

Deposits
Staff provident and superannuation funds 
Claims admitted or intimated but not paid 
Premiums paid in advance and suspense 
Sundry creditors
Bank overdraft
Reserves and provisions for taxation
Other liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES

H 
tl

It

3,840.3
382.2
953.9

5,176.4

56.7
II

5,233.1

36.7 
0.5

51.1
4.7 

24.0 
33.2 
34.1
2.7

5,420.2

See Explanatoiy Notes page 3.

•=4’^ h

21.4
4.8

21.4
4.8

26.2 26.2

It
II
II

16.5
15.2
1.9

59.8

15.5

17.4

2.6
0.4
2.1
8.9

107.3

3,840.3
382.2
953.9

5,176.4

16.5
71.9

1.9

5,292.9

52.2
0.5

68.5
4.7

26.6
33.6
36.8
11.7

5,527.5

?sr
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Item

Fixed assets -
Freehold and leasehold 
property

Office furniture, 
fittings and equipment 
and motor vehicles

Total fixed asaets

Loans -
On mortgage
On debentures or aharea
On policies of the 

companies
On life interests and 
reversions

On personal security
To building or housing 
societies

Other loans

Total Ioana

Investments -
Government securities - 
Australia 
New Zealand 
Great Britain 
Other
Securities of Local and 
Semi-Govemmental 
bodies

Debentures
Secured and unsecured 
notes

Preference shares 
Ordinary shares 
Holdings in controlled 

companies
Other investments

Total Investmenta

Cash on deposit, current 
account and in hand
Outstanding premiums (a)
Interest, dividends and 
rents accrued and out­
standing

Sundry debtors
Establishment account (b) 
Other assets

■«■s'

11.

TABIE 6. - ASSETS. 1967 

(t million)

Life 
inaurance 
businesB

Other 
classes of 
bualnesB

Total 
aaseta

Assets held in 
Australia

Life 
insurance 
bualneaa

Other 
!olasses of 
. Dualnesa

Total 
Auatralia

529.9

6.4

536.3

1,398.7
2.9

200.2

0.2

19.5
18.7

1,640.1

1,128.6
167.9
83.0
35.0

386.0
426.2

159.0
93.8

585.7

12.0
3.4

3,080.6

8.4
88.9

47.7 
8.3 
II

TOT^ ASSETS_________ j 5,420.2 |
TScKSea advances of prwluma. fEJ

8.7

0.8

9.5

T.6
1.2

It
0.4

1.0
1.9

12.2

7.5
1.8

2.3
14.3

5.9
3.0

18.0

12.4 
0.1

65.3

5.0
3.3

0.3 
1.8 
0.3 
¿d.

538.6 426.0 8.7 434.7
I

7.2 5.1 0.8 5.9

545.8 431.1 9.5 440.6

1,406.3
4.1

1,029.2
2.6

7.6
1.2

1,036.8
3.8

200.2 155.1 155.1
1

II
0.5

It
0.1 0.4

II
0.5

20.5
20.6

19.0
17.9

1.0
1.9

20.1
19.8

I
1,652.3 1,223.9 '2.2 1,236.1

1,136.2
169.7
83.0
35.1

1,082.4

0.8

7.5 1,090.0

0.8

388.3
440.5

303.4
320.3

1.5
14.2

304.9
334.5

164.9
96.8

603.7

137.8
75.6

471.2

5.9
3.0

17.9

143.7
78.6

489.0

24.4
3.4

10.8
3.4

12.1
0.1

23.0
3.4

3,146.0 2,405.8 62.1 2,467.9

13.4
92.3

5.5
70.8

4.8
3.3

10.3
74.1

IB
Sr

“-JI
48.0
10.1
0.3

4211
107.3 15,527.5 

rrjr.-jT" LL -

36.5
6.2

8.3
4,188.1

0.3 
1.8 
0.3 
¿il

36.9
8.0 
0.3

103.5 ±1^4.1PO.1I ''^4.51 4,291.8
Includea goodwill and other intangible aasets.

See Explanatory Notes page 3.
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I 12.

TABLE 7. - PBEEHOLD AND LEASEHOLD PBOPEHTY OWED IN A03TRALIA 

BY COMPANIES, 1967 (a) 

(t million)

'.M

■’S

State or Territory 1967

Hew South Wales .................................

Victoria ,. .................................

Queensland ................................................

South Australia .................................

Western Auatralia ,.

Tasmania .............................................. ..

Australian Capital Territory ,, I
TOTAL

190.6

127.9

32.9

27.9

16.7

7.6

22.4

426.0

(a) Excludes "othor olasses of business".

TABLE 8, - LQAH3 OUTSTANDING, 1967 (a) 

(»•000)

I State or Territory
On mortgage 

of 
real estate (b)

On policies of the 
_______ oompsitf_______

f

New South Wales

Victoria

Queensland

South Australia

Western Australis

Tasmania

Australian Capital Territory

TOTAL

I

455,745

315,528

89,535

69,594

63,618

28,325

6,874

1,029,219

(a) Excludes "other clasoes of business".

advances of 
premiums

17,124

13,474

8,156

4,092

3,616

1,443

1,360

49,265

othor

51,069

40,371

27,038

12,351

5,399

5,539

155.092

Other
(0) Total

19,428

18,147

1,096

256

625

21

44

39,618

543,365

387,519

125,826

86,293

81,185

35,188

13,817

1,273,194

. Y------ — ----------------- • (b) Classified according to location of
, — (o' Classified according to residence of borrower,
loans to building societies.
property mortgaged. Includes i

fe
See Explanatory Hotea page 3»

I
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ClasB of policy

Whole of life 
Endowment insurance 
Temporary insurance 
Other insurance 
Endoement

TOTAL

Whole of life 
Rhdoment insuntnce 
Temporary insurance 
Other Insurance 
Ekidoement

TOTAL

Whole of life 
Endoement Insurance 
Temporary insurance 
Other Insurance 
Endoement

total

Whole of life 
Endowment insurance 
Temporary insurance 
Other insurance 
Endoement

TOTAL

TABLE 9, - NEW POLICIES ISSUED IN AnaTRALIA i NUMBER OF POLICIES, 1967

N.S.W.

50,527 
59,164
3,935 
2,564 
3.753

110,943

3,557
50,455

54,012

595 
21,495

119
34 

___421 
22,735

Vlo. Qld S.A.

ORDINARY BUSINESS

W.A. Tbs, A.C.T. Total

48,320 
45,422
2,620 
1,548 

.-L39O 
'99,900

37,031 
24,766 
1,243

942 
-U005 

64,987

24,357 
21,945

844 
1,050 

■ J.411 

49,607

INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS

2,095
32,332

34.427

1,933
17,622

19,555

1,243
11,960

13,203

SUPERANNUATICffl BUSINESS

1,380
15,053

251
63 

bojq

17,785

552 
10,611

12
69

____4a 

11,713

373 
5,073

17
13

407
5,883

18,778 
14,951

544 
755

____5^

35,590

7,574
6,284 

268 
203

____
14,582

14,367 
7,484 
2,574

63 
306

24,794

200,954
180,016
12,028
7,125
9.280

409,403

738
10,418

11,156

496 
5,130

5
13 

-¿05 

6,149

122
3,052

3,174

53 
2,233 

3 
1 

-JjO 

2,620

ORDINARY, INMJarRIAL AND SUPERANNUATI GH BUSINESS COMBINED

54,679
131,114

4,054
2,598
4,245

196,690

54 
1,183

1,237

2,404 
16,201

49
49

2,890

21,593

9,742 
127,022

E^-1

136,764 I

51,795 
92,807 

2,871 
1,611
3,028

39,516 
52,999 
1,255 
1,011 
1,474

25,973 
38,978 

861
1,063 
1,818

20,012
30,499

549
768

1,067

7,749
11,569 

271 
204 
583

16,825
24,868
2,623

112
3,196

152,112 96,255 68,693

See Explanatory Notes page 3,

52,895 20,376 47,624

5,853 
75,796

456 
242 

-Air 

88,478

216,549
382,834

12,484
7,367

15,411

634,645

Ilj



I Claas of policy

Whole of life 
Endowment Insurance 
Temporary Insurance 
Other insurance 
Endownent

TOTAL

Whole of life 
Ehdownent insurance 
Temporary Insurance 
Other Inauranoe 
Endowment

TOTAL

Whole of life 
Endowment insurance 
Temporary insurance 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

Whole of life 
Endomient insurance 
Temporary insurance 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

TAELE 10, ■ NEW POLICIES ISSUED IN AUSTRALIA 1 

(J'000)

N.S.W,

309,470
144,897
97,187

6,861
10,005

568,419

2,040
54,571

56,611

6,976 
48,370 
18,678
2,652 
1,816

78,492

Vio. Qld S.A.

ORDIHARY BUSINESS

SUM IM3URBD, 1967

W.A. Tas. A.C.T.
4-

Total

279,082 
113,981 
136,651

8,778 
—5x20g

543,700

1,706
36,605

38,311

X

207,990 
52,519 
52,156
2,624 

■-,2,1 »7

317,826

115,357 
45,972 
45,154

5,480 
■ .J J75

215,339

INUJSTRIAL BUSINESS

1,402
16,318

17,720

742
11,0C1

11,823

SUIERARNUATKM BUSINESS

15,586 
100,668 
118,265 
104,818 
-gi466
348,803

7,094 
43,028
7,826

18,147 
1,380

77,476

3,909 
30,166
5,563 

22,918 
-J.ig.2g 

64,484

104,391 
36,631 
33,023
4,181 
1,682

179,907

397
10,004

11,201

6,533 
23,133
2,313 
6,119

-J 1403 
39,500

41,591
14,546
12,938

220
656

69,940

104,125 
22,915 
13,616
5,509 
1.146

201,512

1,161,997
431,521
450,723
33,652

------
2,102,503

115
3,205

3,320

742 
14,418 
1,604 
2,827 

-1x127 
20,760

ORDINARY, INDUSTRIAL AND SUPERANNUATION BUSINESS nfMHTOPT'

318,487 
247,837 
115,665

9,513 
11,821

703,523

Äisr

49 
1,344

1,393

25,029 
113,260
91,144 

177,103 
-!21,2.15

423,751

6,452 
133,928

140,300 ’

65,869
373,044
245,394
334,584

___ 34x221.
1,053,275

296,375 
251,254 
254,916
113,596 
14.674

930,815

216,486
111,065
59,5'*’
20,770 

-.3igi7

413,021

120,008
87,219
50,717
28,398

-J5.3O4
291,646

111,321 
70,560 
35,336 
10,299

-Jj,O84 

230,609

42,438 
32,169 
14,542
3,047 

-Jxäü 

94,028

129,203 
137,579 
164,760 
182,t'12 
-ISiJfl.

632,516

See Explanatory Notes page 3.

S’

1,234,318 
938,493 
696,117 
360,236

___ 50122Í.
3,296,158

T



■ H
TABLE 11. - POLICIES DI300HTIHUED OR HËDUCRD IM AUSTHALIA < KUT-tBSR OF POLICIES, 1967

Causa of dleoontlnuanoe K.3.W. Vio. Qld S.A. W.A.

Death or disability
Maturity
Other events (including expijy) 
Surrender
Forfeiture
Transfer
Other causes

TOTAL

136 
33,542 
20,545 
3,816 

jdxüÉl 
88,092

5.789 
18,971

896 
23,191 
14,558 
1,502

63,355

ORDINARY BUSINESS
3,497 

11,265
761 

15,819 
9.195 
-864

—
39,404

2,028 
7,509

239 
11,284 
7,033 
1.407 
-586

28,914

1,397 
4,273

190 
7,574 
5,190 

-1,090

17,302

Tas' [ A.C.T. J

741 
1,874

83 
3,857 
2,209

555

9,204

Total

539
610
222

2,718
3,396

-6,430

Death or disability
Maturity
Other events (including expiry) 
Surrender
Forfeiture
Transfer
Other causes

TOTAL

’4,686 

22,134
1,473 

25,463 
13,714

614 
r 160

68,124

3,752
21,223

1,327
16,600
6,029 

845
_____ -2

INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS
-132

20,686 
68,425

3,127 
97,985 
62,126 
-1,104 
-5.306

246,139

50,674 i

1,575 
9,667

570 
7,563 
3,905
-659 

_____ =i 
22,618

1,214 
8,442

257
6,720
3,143

28
______ 1_
19,805

3,652
171 

3,985 
2,662 
-297

-1
10,840

Death or disability
Maturity
Other events (including expiry) 
Surrender
Forfeiture
Transfer
Other causes

TOTAL

1,625 
2,786

13 
12,634

387 
4,036 

-5.. ¿80 
26,861

SUFERANHUATIOM BtSIHRSS

227 
1,654

7 
1,612 
1,004

-42 
____ =1 

4,453

46 
362

1 
478 
245 

-426
-1

705

12,368
67,134

3,806
62,421
31,602

63
___ =115-
177,219

UI

49^
1,513 

36 
9,244 

459 
1,234

-Ù558 .
20,542 i

485
885
898

4,396
75

368 
1.018 
8,125

238
721 

2 
2,604

117
778 

-82 

5,315

234 
588

5 
1,898 

53 
174 

.-132 
3,684

^13

Death or disability
Maturity
Other events (including expiry) 
Surrender
Forfeiture
Transfer
Other causes

TOTAL

_ORDINARY. INDUSTRIAL AMD SUPERABKiaT ION BUSINESS œtfflINED
13,306
48,843 

2,222
71,639
34,646
8,466

-□..¿55,
183,077

10,039 
41,707

2,259 
49,035 
21,946

3,581 
-.6.004 
134,571

21,817 
2,229

27,778 
13,175 
-1,155

646
70,147

""3,480 
16,672 

498 
20,606 
10,293
2,213 

270
54,034

2,299 
8,513

366 
13,457 
7,905 

-1,213 
____w.
31,826

1,905
6 

44 
-.25J 
2,473

1,055 
3,706

90 
7,374 
3,219

557
—122,
16,130

th™’J"? inoreasr. in existing businrse in the registers conosrnod due to

-------SpT
757

29 
5,739

445 
-6,631 
-Jx551.

6,319

3,793
7,428

983
38,420

1,542 
3

.21..1^0 
73,319

1,211 
1,729

252 
8,935 
4,086
>487 

4,166. 
6,892

37,047 
142,987

7,916 
198,826
95,270
-1,038

-15x661 
496,677

!
-

li

. - ..---------- --------------------------- — an excess of transfers
See al=c ’’.'q)laiatoiy"Note3~page°3 classes of business over disoontinuanoes in those registers.from other States and overseas

■’Î

fl



ss

Cause of dlacontlnuanoe

TABLE 12, . POLICIES DISCCMTINUEE OR REDUCED IN AUSTRALIA ! SUM INSURED, 1967 
(t'OOO) ~

I N.3.W. Vio. I QXd S.A. W.A.

Death or disability
Maturity
Other events (including expiry) 
Surrender
Forfeiture
Transfer
Other causes

TOTAL

Death or disability
Maturity
Other events (including expiry) 
Surrender
Forfeiture
Transfer
Other causes

TOTAL

Death or disability
Maturity
Other events (including expiry) 
Surrender
Forfeiture
Transfer
Other causes

TOTAL

Death or disability
Maturity
Other events (including expiry) 
Surrender
Forfeiture
Transfer
Other causes

TOTAL

12,081 
17,459
19,506 
91,616 
89,810 
24,333
-2.057

252,749

11,513 
14,303
29,975 
71,031 
66,463

3,676 
—.¿10.1.4. 
201,976

OBDISAflY BUSIKE33
6,253 
7,024

11,177 
39,184 
39,982

-512 
-1.167 

101,941

3,536 !
5,122
7,036 

29,282 
28,775
4,574 

-1.821 
76,504

Tas. A.C.i'. Total

1,006 
3,102

292 
11,186 
16,436

313 
_____ zL 
32,331

798
2,902

252
7,849
9,121

323
_______2 
21,248

nroOSTRIAL BOSINESS
334 

1,378
115 

3,119 
4,222 

-289
____  
8,876

231 
1,070

46 
2,770 
3,326

88

7,531

2.508 
3,112 
4,718

19,206 
21,257 
-4,947

188
46,042

157 
513

37 
1,662 
2,984 

-194
£1

2,087
2,147
1,098

24,602
4,699

15,102
13.386
63,120

4,863 
4,559

16,405 
76,268

5,444
2,818 

■JO1.6A? 
151,003

SgreRAMHPATIOM BUSINESS
1,045

879
1,456

23,198
680
667

6,061
33,986

706 
1,171

433 
12,660

823 
1,260 
2.999

20,052

5,15s

489 
703 
374 

10,583 
344 
-58

-L..4j6 
13,871

1.353 
1.253
2.380 
9.752 
8,580 
2,494

-.. -552-
25,254

2,573 
974

8,229 
12,324 
18,762 

-34,092 
-3.833
4.937

39,817
49,248
83,020

272,396
273,629 
-4,474

709,402

54
215 

2
723

1,107
-45

2,055

OBUINARY, INIOSTRIAL AND SUPEBA^ATiat BUSINESS CCMBIMED

377
414
361

8,448
109
189

1,067
10,967

19
57

228
335 

.152

487

5,689
4,3’5
9,293

103,031
6,417 

-19,941
32,920

141.729

15,175
22,708
20,897

127,404
110,944
39,743

-.V...325
348,201

17.173
21.765
46,633

155,148
81,029

6,818
45,661

374,227

9.281 
12,747 
65,501 
44,884

-134 
-...4.893 
144,804

4,473 
7,363
7,514 

44,712 
32,924
5,922 
1,178

104,066

3,154 
4,328 
5,129

31,451 
24,585 
-5,199 
-1.621
65,071

1,785
1,883
2,743

18,924
9,796
2,638

508
38,276

8,282
5.346

17,526
115,583
25,513 

-54.184
29.086

147,153

~,'g5r 
9,237

744 
27,537 
37,529

45 
_____ =5_ 
77,688

15.256 
14.189 
29.425 

258.790
18,517

38 
■98.513 

434,727

57,674
72,673 

113,189 
558,723 
329.675
-4,391
34.274

1,221,813
HOTE.Minus {-) sign indicates an increase in existing buslnaaa in the registers concerned due to an excess of transfers 

fr<M other States and overseas or conversions from other classes of business over discontinuances in those 
registers. See also Explanatory Notes page 3.

a
a
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Claas of policy

Whole of life insurance 
Endowment Insurance 
Temporary insurance 
Other Insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

Whole of life insurance 
Endowment Insurance 
Temporary insurance 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

Whole of life insurance 
Endowment insurance 
Temporary insurance 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

Whole of life insurance 
Endowment Insurance 
Temporary instirance 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

TABLE 13. ■ POLICIES EXISTING E AnSTRALU i WBtBEa OP POLICISS, 1967

N.S.W. Vie. ad S.A. W.A. Tas. A.C.T. Total

ORDINARY BnSINESS
46í,080' 
öO5,ilQ 

16,25c 
16,692

____ 2.6,2j5 

1,351,435

443,982
639,534
12,052
11,363
16,210

1,123,141

356,863 
311,(>13

9,B21
1,3^2

10,669

762,345

189,071
277,231

4,308
5,449

10,230

486,209

IHUnSTBIAL BUSINESS

122,518
833.366

20,320

976,212

5,327 
270,602 

815 
157

3.362

280,283

70,902
665,251

26,552

772,705

41,291
292,955

340,943

31,3¿6
229,218

6,760

269,364

SUHEHANNUATIO« BUSINESS
10,009 ’

101,909
1,037

427 
-5.906

119.’60

3,042 
78,940 

42 
120

2.563

84.707

2,423
40,012 

67
77

2,164

45,5^1±

140,217
186,838

2,175
4,540
4.444

338,214

21,237
141,70.,

5.768

168,709

3.094 
33,517 

28 
58

2,076

38,773

ORDINAia’, IHDUSTaiAL AHL SUPERANNUATION BUSINESS COMBINES)
614,725

1,909,338 
17,073 
16,849

____4gJ45
2,601,930

532,913
1,406,694

13,089
11,790
50.660

2,015,214

401,2Ui
749,514 

9,869 
7,482

____3L22Í

l,yai,395

222,060
547,261 

4,375 
5.526

21.» 174.
801,196 I

164,548
362,059

2,203
4,598

12,288

545,696

See Explanatory Notes page 3.

59,641
79,588

1,092
1,815
2,270

144,406

4,515
51,636

1.015

57,166

S93 
13,599 

20 
15 

1,386

15,713

^,849 
144,823

1,112 
1,830 
.4«671

217,285

77,34?' 
58,922
6,857

809
1,800

145.734

858
16,390

831

18,079

12,394 
94,621

628
300 

..JdO? 

115,348

90,598 
169,933

7,485 
1,109

10.036

279,161

1,754,005 
2,425,10?

52,569
48,030

_____71,858

4,351,564

300,651
2,230,520

____ Í112LL 

2,603,178

31,0^2
634,000

2,637
1.154

24.882

699.735

2,091,754 
5,289,622 

55,206 
49,184 

160.711

7,654,477

G



Claas of policy

Whole of life insurance 
Endowment insurance 
Temporary insuranoe 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

Whole of life insurance 
Endowment insuranoe 
Temporary insurance 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

Whole of life insuranoe 
Endowment insurance 
Temporary insuranoe 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

Whole of life insurance 
Endowment insurance 
Temporary Insurance 
Other insurance 
Endowment

TOTAL

TABLE 14. - PQTICIES EXISTING IM AUSTRALIA ; SUM INSURED. 1967 

(e'OOO)

N.g.W. Vio. Qld S.A. W.A, Tas. A.C.T. Total

1,927,363
1,250,665

402,371
39,149

____
3,674,479

1,7'82. ¿93 
1,060,917

660,533 
40,436 
27,684

3,572,264

ORDIRAHY BUSIHESS

17302,416
524,148
222,770
24,550
15.176

2,089,061

¿74,439 
406,319 
193,696 
23,694 
16.704

1,314,852

545,113 
292,166 
110,075
21,146 
7.612

984,912

228,366
122,271
47,463
6,710
3.498

408,309

492,767 
140,753 
297,517 

37,576

972,272

nronsTRiAL business

23,277
351,800

5,128

380,205

56,436 
349,843
35,964
7,660

-- 9.512

509.414

17,507
268,645

-^¿37
293,090

11,307
111,828

-■...b6?2 

124,787

¿,4'59 
01,643

1.705

89,808

SUPERANNUATION BUSINESS

102,970 
544,933 
495,442 
365,548

—35x223, 

1,544,686

33,251
203,253
30,050
45,783

-2x593
319,930

23,171
173,387
13,990
42,043 

—6^6.73

259,263

4,789
57,927

.-b.244
63,960

34,522
104,356
11,185
24,849
4,790

179,701

1,179
19,514

____230 

20,932

7.314
71.048
9.174

11.109
—4.718

103.442

ORDINARY, irouSTRIAL AND SUPEHAHNUATICB BUSINESS COMBINED
2,007,075’
1,960,307

488,335
46,809 

____^70

4,564,098

1,903,170
1,874,494
1,155,975

405,985
___ 2Q..4.15
5,410,039

1,346,975
839,230 
252,820
70,333 
24.420

2,533,778

7O4,0S9 
661,349 
207,686 
65,737

584,424
454,449
130,060
45,994

2^rC»2 13,645

1,663,922

See Exp? -natory Kotes page 3,
1,228,573

■236,859
212,833 
56,638 
17,899
8,454

532,683

¿,953,150 
3,605,238 
1,943,225 

193,262
,660 121,265

13,016,148

311
7,851

64,830
899,208

226

8,397

120,250
504,639
437,627
716,264

___ 5^121
1,828,980

613,335
653,243
735,144
753,839

____ 54-,O79

2,809,640

-JKUl
981,168

37/,921 
1,951,450 
1,083,432 
1,213.335

119,270

4,745,416

7,395,909
6,655,905
3,026,657
1,406,597

257,666

18.742,733

<•>
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■' -W »■■i
Type of bits inese

Ordinary buelneae -

Industrial business -

Single premiums 
Annual premiums

Single premiums
Annual premiums

Superannuation business - Single premiums

Total business -
Annual premiums

Single premiums 
— Annual premiums

Ordinary business - 

Industrial business - 

Superannuation business 

Total business -

Annual premiums

Annual premiums 

- Annual premiums

Annual premiums

Ordinary business -

Industrial business -

Superannuation business

Total business -

Annual premiums 
Bonus dditions

Annu * . premiums 
Bonus additions

■ Annual premiums 
Bonus additions

Annual premiums 
. Bonus additions

gOmOHWBALTH BUREAU OF Cmflna
A.C.tT 26nn -CARHEBRA.

NOTE. Inquiries

TIB,LE lg. ATO BQBPS ADDITI0W8, 1961

AHD STATISTICS
n OCTOBER 1968

Sta+«. „ '4 these statistics
State oapital, by telephoning

-J

N.S.W.

(Í'OOO)

T10, W.A. Taa
NEW POLICIES ISSUED

343 
13,025

TisT"'
11,007 6,905

105
5.063

93 
3,976

ZJ A.C.T. Total

25 
1,572

375
4.116

1.724
47,263

2,234

413
2,314!

7^

1.438

5,809
3.385

6,427
21,630

735

515
2,420

679 
10,060 I

POLICIES PISCCMTIMTJED OR REDUCED

6,660

1.396 

^074 

10,130

4,559

895

^,1^2

2,417

396 

lxP25. 

3.908

477

241 
1,896

352 
-7.435

2,021

330

712

3,064

456

?56 
1,286

350
¿¿iah

127

27
666

53 
-2.3651

56

4,999 
12,441

5,374
16.613

5.523

12,266 
29,408

13.990 
82,194

98,6i8'
412,211

15.608
30.627

16.348
-^4,2¿1

130,574
47.062Í

POLICIES EXISTING

89,437
378,442

11,805
23,668

38,914 
- 74.411

140,156
Aie.122

See Explanatory

50,301 34.403
242.036

5.265
9.741

10,569 
-23.922

134.983

3.761
7.034

9.047
-23.789

1,113

224 

—4.77. 
1,881

S07

86 

—330. 

1.023

21 

-kiZg. 

3,325

17.376

3.347

____ 32,033

25.302T“ 10,312
102,195

2,649 
4,961

6,252 
-14..54j.

66.135 47.211 34,203
U75.6^ 1165.805 I 121.6991 

Notes page 3^

45,570

852 
1,673

3,372 
J2U25.

14,536 
■51..638

20,823
62,592

348
693

50,834 
-57.925

72,004

329.196
1.378,029

40,287 
78,597

135.337 
- 259.215

504.820121.2101 1.715.841

♦ k« Canberra by telephoning 61
the office of the Bureau c*- - --7of Census aart Statistics.

K.ii. ARCHER 
COMMOHWE1L’*H STATISTICTAW

9111 Extension 2195 or, in each




